25
Sales and technical advice:   t 0113 252 9428   e sales@arcbuildingsolutions.co.uk   w www.arcbuildingsolutions.co.uk
V4.10 21.03.2025
Fire Stop Strip
fire rated void filler
for masonry construction
	» Up to four hours fire integrity
	» Ideal for closing voids at the top of

26
Sales and technical advice:   t 0113 252 9428   e sales@arcbuildingsolutions.co.uk   w www.arcbuildingsolutions.co.uk
Storage and Packaging
ARC Fire Stop Strips are supplied in polythene packs which are designed for transporting and protecting the products.
It is not recommended that the packs are stored in direct sunlight. When storing the barriers for longer periods of time
it is recommended that the product should be stored indoors, or under cover especially during inclement weather or
overnight.
Standard Dimensions
Product Code
Maximum
Gap Size
Dimensions
Fire Performance
Pack Qty Packs Per Pallet
Integrity Insulation
FSS100/10 10mm 10 x 100 x 1200mm 4 hrs 3 hrs 100 10
FSS100/15 15mm 15 x 100 x 1200mm 4 hrs 3 hrs 100 10
FSS100/20 20mm 20 x 100 x 1200mm  4 hrs 3 hrs 50 10
FSS100/25 25mm 25 x 100 x 1200mm 4 hrs 3 hrs 50 10
FSS100/30 30mm 30 x 100 x 1200mm 4 hrs 3 hrs 50 10
FSS100/40 40mm 40 x 100 x 1200mm 4 hrs 3 hrs 50 10
FSS100/50 50mm 50 x 100 x 1200mm 4 hrs 3 hrs 40 10
FSS140/10 10mm 10 x 140 x 1200mm 4 hrs 3 hrs 40 10
FSS140/15 15mm 15 x 140 x 1200mm 4 hrs 3 hrs 40 10
FSS140/20 20mm 20 x 140 x 1200mm 4 hrs 3 hrs 40 10
FSS140/25 25mm 25 x 140 x 1200mm 4 hrs 3 hrs 30 10
FSS140/30 30mm 30 x 140 x 1200mm 4 hrs 3 hrs 30 10
FSS140/40 40mm 40 x 140 x 1200mm 4 hrs 3 hrs 30 10
FSS140/50 50mm 50 x 140 x 1200mm 4 hrs 3 hrs 30 10
All performance claims can be evidenced on IFC certificate IFCC 1732.
Can’t find your size? ARC Fire Stop Strip can be manufactured to suit most voids up to 50mm thick. Contact us for more
information.
Environment